
Cumulative Report  —  Official 

ELECTION HELD ON  —  OFFICIAL BALLOT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY  —  May 06, 2014

Page 1 of 9

Total Number of Voters : 16,377 of 0 = 0.00%
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Precincts Reporting 25 of 25 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 2nd Judicial District Part I, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8,154

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 7,064  15,218

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 2nd Judicial District Part II, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8,154

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 7,064  15,218

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

CHANCELLOR 2nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 5,189  9,579 4,390100.00% 100.00% 100.00%E. G. Moody

 5,189Cast Votes: 63.63%  4,390  9,57962.15% 62.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,966

0.00%

36.37%

 0

 2,674  5,640

 00.00%

37.85%

0.00%

37.06%

CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE 2nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 1,006  1,802 79615.06% 13.80% 14.47%James H. Beeler

 1,142  2,184 1,04217.09% 18.06% 17.54%Ricky A. W. Curtis

 2,433  4,650 2,21736.41% 38.42% 37.34%Jim Goodwin

 2,101  3,816 1,71531.44% 29.72% 30.65%John D. Parker, Jr.

 6,682Cast Votes: 81.94%  5,770  12,45281.68% 81.82%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  1,471

0.02%

18.04%

 0

 1,294  2,765

 20.00%

18.32%

0.01%

18.17%

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 2nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 6,170  11,444 5,274100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Barry Staubus

 6,170Cast Votes: 75.66%  5,274  11,44474.66% 75.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,985

0.00%

24.34%

 0

 1,790  3,775

 00.00%

25.34%

0.00%

24.80%

PUBLIC DEFENDER 2nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8,154

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 7,064  15,218

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%
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COUNTY MAYOR, Vote For 1

 1,534  3,307 1,77319.29% 26.05% 22.41%Steve M. Godsey

 6,418  11,450 5,03280.71% 73.95% 77.59%Richard S. Venable

 7,952Cast Votes: 97.51%  6,805  14,75796.32% 96.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  203

0.00%

2.49%

 0

 260  463

 00.00%

3.68%

0.00%

3.04%

COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  146

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 215  361

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

COUNTY COMMISSION 2nd District, Vote For 3

 380  717 33719.03% 20.56% 19.72%Bryan K. Boyd

 234  438 20411.72% 12.45% 12.05%Eric Hodge

 446  802 35622.33% 21.72% 22.06%Cheryl Russell

 469  880 41123.49% 25.08% 24.20%Mark A. Vance

 468  799 33123.44% 20.20% 21.97%Bob White

 1,997Cast Votes: 67.51%  1,639  3,63667.03% 67.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  961

0.00%

32.49%

 0

 806  1,767

 00.00%

32.97%

0.00%

32.70%

COUNTY COMMISSION 3rd District, Vote For 1

 187  342 155100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Bob Neal

 187Cast Votes: 68.25%  155  34266.24% 67.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  87

0.00%

31.75%

 0

 79  166

 00.00%

33.76%

0.00%

32.68%

COUNTY COMMISSION 4th District, Vote For 3

 651  1,012 36125.21% 25.71% 25.39%Russell Baker

 783  1,184 40130.33% 28.56% 29.70%Michael B. Cole

 597  932 33523.12% 23.86% 23.38%Mack Harr

 551  858 30721.34% 21.87% 21.53%Ross H. Peters

 2,582Cast Votes: 53.93%  1,404  3,98652.58% 53.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,206

0.00%

46.07%

 0

 1,266  3,472

 00.00%

47.42%

0.00%

46.55%
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COUNTY COMMISSION 5th District, Vote For 2

 179  396 21720.79% 18.25% 19.32%Michael W. Barker, Sr

 308  774 46635.77% 39.19% 37.76%Sherry Greene Grubb

 374  880 50643.44% 42.56% 42.93%Andy Hare

 861Cast Votes: 67.16%  1,189  2,05065.26% 66.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  421

0.00%

32.84%

 0

 633  1,054

 00.00%

34.74%

0.00%

33.96%

COUNTY COMMISSION 6th District, Vote For 3

 606  1,077 47124.36% 24.78% 24.54%James Mark Bowery

 554  934 38022.27% 19.99% 21.28%Terry Harkleroad

 558  1,031 47322.43% 24.88% 23.49%Matthew Jerry Johnson

 489  856 36719.65% 19.31% 19.50%Blake Roller

 281  491 21011.29% 11.05% 11.19%Jon R Wirshels

 2,488Cast Votes: 63.83%  1,901  4,38961.94% 63.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,410

0.00%

36.17%

 0

 1,168  2,578

 00.00%

38.06%

0.00%

37.00%

COUNTY COMMISSION 7th District, Vote For 2

 339  685 34632.82% 31.74% 32.27%Baxter Hood

 261  567 30625.27% 28.07% 26.71%April Mumpower

 433  871 43841.92% 40.18% 41.03%Angie Stanley

 1,033Cast Votes: 66.90%  1,090  2,12364.65% 65.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  511

0.00%

33.10%

 0

 596  1,107

 00.00%

35.35%

0.00%

34.27%

COUNTY COMMISSION 8th District, Vote For 2

 216  441 22523.08% 24.35% 23.71%Darlene Calton

 190  402 21220.30% 22.94% 21.61%John Wendell Porter

 195  385 19020.83% 20.56% 20.70%Alicia D Starnes

 335  632 29735.79% 32.14% 33.98%Eddie Williams

 936Cast Votes: 78.52%  924  1,86077.00% 77.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  256

0.00%

21.48%

 0

 276  532

 00.00%

23.00%

0.00%

22.24%
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COUNTY COMMISSION 9th District, Vote For 2

 245  517 27252.69% 52.71% 52.70%Kit G. McGlothlin

 220  464 24447.31% 47.29% 47.30%Bobby L. Russell Jr.

 465Cast Votes: 56.43%  516  98157.21% 56.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  359

0.00%

43.57%

 0

 386  745

 00.00%

42.79%

0.00%

43.16%

COUNTY COMMISSION 10th District, Vote For 2

 359  597 23838.27% 37.42% 37.93%John K. Crawford

 358  599 24138.17% 37.89% 38.06%Bill Kilgore

 221  378 15723.56% 24.69% 24.02%Tim Sanders

 938Cast Votes: 66.81%  636  1,57461.99% 64.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  466

0.00%

33.19%

 0

 390  856

 00.00%

38.01%

0.00%

35.23%

COUNTY COMMISSION 11th District, Vote For 3

 361  637 27629.14% 30.13% 29.56%John Gardner

 417  707 29033.66% 31.66% 32.81%Joe Herron

 461  811 35037.21% 38.21% 37.63%Patrick W. Shull

 1,239Cast Votes: 56.50%  916  2,15553.57% 55.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  954

0.00%

43.50%

 0

 794  1,748

 00.00%

46.43%

0.00%

44.79%

ASSESSOR of PROPERTY To Fill Unexpired Term, Vote For 1

 5,785  10,733 4,948100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Ron Hillman

 5,785Cast Votes: 70.94%  4,948  10,73370.04% 70.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,370

0.00%

29.06%

 0

 2,117  4,487

 00.00%

29.96%

0.00%

29.48%

COUNTY TRUSTEE, Vote For 1

 5,250  9,968 4,718100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Alicia Mumpower

 5,250Cast Votes: 64.38%  4,718  9,96866.78% 65.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,905

0.00%

35.62%

 0

 2,347  5,252

 00.00%

33.22%

0.00%

34.51%
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GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division I, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,689

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 3,958  8,647

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division II, Vote For 1

 2,558  4,825 2,267100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Mark Toohey

 2,558Cast Votes: 73.82%  2,267  4,82572.99% 73.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  907

0.00%

26.18%

 0

 839  1,746

 00.00%

27.01%

0.00%

26.57%

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division III, Vote For 1

 2,619  4,927 2,308100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Ray Conkin

 2,619Cast Votes: 75.58%  2,308  4,92774.31% 74.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  846

0.00%

24.42%

 0

 798  1,644

 00.00%

25.69%

0.00%

25.02%

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division IV, Vote For 1

 597  1,068 47114.43% 13.54% 14.02%Brian Addington

 1,933  3,668 1,73546.71% 49.87% 48.16%David W. Tipton

 1,608  2,881 1,27338.86% 36.59% 37.82%Doug Vance

 4,138Cast Votes: 88.23%  3,479  7,61787.90% 88.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  552

0.00%

11.77%

 0

 479  1,031

 00.00%

12.10%

0.00%

11.92%

SHERIFF, Vote For 1

 4,807  8,635 3,82860.76% 56.20% 58.65%Wayne Anderson

 3,104  6,087 2,98339.24% 43.80% 41.35%Ty Boomershine

 7,911Cast Votes: 97.01%  6,811  14,72296.40% 96.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  244

0.00%

2.99%

 0

 254  498

 00.00%

3.60%

0.00%

3.27%

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK, Vote For 1

 5,822  10,798 4,976100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Tommy R. Kerns

 5,822Cast Votes: 71.39%  4,976  10,79870.44% 70.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,333

0.00%

28.61%

 0

 2,088  4,421

 00.00%

29.56%

0.00%

29.05%
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COUNTY CLERK, Vote For 1

 5,223  9,846 4,623100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Howard L. (Sonny) Baker

 5,223Cast Votes: 64.05%  4,623  9,84665.44% 64.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,932

0.00%

35.95%

 0

 2,441  5,373

 00.00%

34.56%

0.00%

35.30%

REGISTER of DEEDS, Vote For 1

 3,196  5,866 2,67044.94% 43.44% 44.24%Lional J. Mallicote

 3,916  7,392 3,47655.06% 56.56% 55.76%Sheena Ramsey Tinsley

 7,112Cast Votes: 87.21%  6,146  13,25887.00% 87.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,043

0.00%

12.79%

 0

 918  1,961

 00.00%

13.00%

0.00%

12.89%

COMMISSIONER of HIGHWAYS, Vote For 1

 3,931  6,959 3,02851.76% 47.03% 49.59%Jim Belgeri

 1,780  3,687 1,90723.44% 29.62% 26.27%Dwight King

 1,883  3,387 1,50424.80% 23.36% 24.14%Bobbie B. Manning III

 7,594Cast Votes: 93.12%  6,439  14,03391.14% 92.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  561

0.00%

6.88%

 0

 626  1,187

 00.00%

8.86%

0.00%

7.80%

COUNTY ATTORNEY, Vote For 1

 2,101  3,769 1,66828.67% 26.74% 27.79%Alice Alexander

 1,275  2,367 1,09217.40% 17.51% 17.45%John Kenan Gillenwater

 3,951  7,428 3,47753.92% 55.75% 54.76%Dan Street

 7,327Cast Votes: 89.85%  6,237  13,56488.28% 89.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  828

0.00%

10.15%

 0

 828  1,656

 00.00%

11.72%

0.00%

10.88%

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 2nd Judicial District Part I, Vote For 1

 486  921 435100.00% 100.00% 100.00%John S. McLellan, III

 486Cast Votes: 80.60%  435  92178.52% 79.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  117

0.00%

19.40%

 0

 119  236

 00.00%

21.48%

0.00%

20.40%
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CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 2nd Judicial District Part II, Vote For 1

 517  986 469100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jerry Beck

 517Cast Votes: 85.74%  469  98684.66% 85.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  86

0.00%

14.26%

 0

 85  171

 00.00%

15.34%

0.00%

14.78%

CHANCELLOR 2nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  603

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 553  1,156

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE 2nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  603

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 553  1,156

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 2nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  603

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 553  1,156

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

PUBLIC DEFENDER 2nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 489  916 427100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Stephen M. Wallace

 489Cast Votes: 81.09%  427  91677.08% 79.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  114

0.00%

18.91%

 0

 127  241

 00.00%

22.92%

0.00%

20.83%

COUNTY MAYOR, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  603

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 553  1,156

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%
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ASSESSOR of PROPERTY To Fill Unexpired Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  603

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 553  1,156

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

COUNTY TRUSTEE, Vote For 1

 544  1,009 465100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Frances Harrell

 544Cast Votes: 90.22%  465  1,00983.94% 87.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  59

0.00%

9.78%

 0

 89  148

 00.00%

16.06%

0.00%

12.79%

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division I, Vote For 1

 310  596 286100.00% 100.00% 100.00%J. Klyne Lauderback

 310Cast Votes: 82.23%  286  59679.01% 80.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  67

0.00%

17.77%

 0

 76  143

 00.00%

20.99%

0.00%

19.35%

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division II, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  226

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 192  418

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division III, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  226

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 192  418

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division IV, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  377

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 361  738

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%
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SHERIFF, Vote For 1

 410  782 372100.00% 100.00% 100.00%John Taylor

 410Cast Votes: 67.99%  372  78267.15% 67.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  193

0.00%

32.01%

 0

 182  375

 00.00%

32.85%

0.00%

32.41%

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  603

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 553  1,156

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

COUNTY CLERK, Vote For 1

 553  1,046 493100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jeanie F Gammon

 553Cast Votes: 91.71%  493  1,04688.99% 90.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  50

0.00%

8.29%

 0

 61  111

 00.00%

11.01%

0.00%

9.59%

REGISTER of DEEDS, Vote For 1

 425  829 404100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Revonda Wise

 425Cast Votes: 70.48%  404  82972.92% 71.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  178

0.00%

29.52%

 0

 150  328

 00.00%

27.08%

0.00%

28.35%

COMMISSIONER of HIGHWAYS, Vote For 1

 450  849 399100.00% 100.00% 100.00%James (Mickey) Nottingham

 450Cast Votes: 74.63%  399  84972.02% 73.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  153

0.00%

25.37%

 0

 155  308

 00.00%

27.98%

0.00%

26.62%

COUNTY ATTORNEY, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  603

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 553  1,156

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%


